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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 201213
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 548 548 —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students =~ No. of students  No.
programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full whc
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee rece
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuiti
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the rein
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG[2 Years 662 401 1063 353 709 1 422 606 134 182 0 712
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of student
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Stui
year placed
(2014-15) 548 513 (2015-16) 492 206 360000 (Three lakh sixty 23
thousand)
(2015-16) 548 545 (2016-17) 503 220 360000 (Three lakh sixty 17
thousand)
(2016-17) 548 487 (2017-18) 444 191 350000 (Three lakh fifty 32

thousand)

Ph.D Student Details


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
http://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 19
Part Time 11

Total Students

187

43

2016-17

31

2015-16

32

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 3
Total no. of Funding Agencies 2
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 802500

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

241425 (Two lakh forty one thousa
nd four hundred and twenty five)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

27779105 (Two crore seventy seve
n lakh seventy nine thousand one
hundred and five)

205949 (Two lakh five thousand ni
ne hundred and forty nine)

305000 (Three lakh five thousand)

Eight lakh two thousand five hundred

2016-17

Utilised Amount

224750 (Two lakh twenty four thou
sand seven hundred and fifty)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

25502824 (Two crore fifty five lakh
two thousand eight hundred and t
wenty four)

63434 (Sixty three thousand four h
undred and thirty four)

2015-16

Utilised Amou

856634 (Eight lakh fifty «
d six hundred and thirty

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

22359327 (Two crore tw
lakh fifty nine thousand
dred and twenty seven)

116997 (One lakh sixtee
d nine hundred and nin

235000 (Two lakh thirty five thousa 0 (Zero)

nd)
2016-17 20°
2 1
2 1
1324000 80(
Thirteen lakh twenty four thousand Eig



Financial Year 2017-18
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0
Amount Received in Words Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year 2017-18
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0

Total no. of Participants 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17 2015-16

0 0

0 0

0 0

Zero Zero
2016-17 2015-16
0 0
0 0
0 0
Zero Zero

Yes, more than 80% of t
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Yes, more than 80% of t
buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification =~ Experience (In Is Associated

Months) Last Year
1 G Anjaneya Swamy 63  Professor Male Ph.D 466 Yes Yes
2 R Chithra 56  Professor Female Ph.D 295 Yes Yes

Sivasubramanian

3 R Panneerselvam 61 Professor Male Ph.D 368 Yes Yes
4 R Prabhakara Raya 64  Professor Male Ph.D 372 Yes
5 S Hariharan 63 Professor Male Ph.D 443 Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with Joining Leaving )
Date Date t
02-08- F
1998
03-01- F
2002
09-09- F
1997
27-07- F
1998
08-05- F

2002



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

T Nambirajan

B Charumathi

S Victor Anand Kumar

Uma Chandrasekaran

R Kasilingam

R Venkatesa Kumar

L Mothilal

S Riasudeen

B Rajeswari

K Lavanya Lata

G Madan Mohan

S Amilan

SA Senthil Kumar

Lalitha Ramakrishnan

M Dharmalingam

DH Malini

Byram Anand

C Madhavaiah

D Lazar

P Natarajan

Malabika Deo

V Kavida

KB Nidheesh

61

49

45

58

53

46

45

52

48

42

45

46

42

52

62

43

47

44

53

56

58

41

36

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

258

186

244

362

363

112

191

95

95

94

93

267

230

344

405

213

106

192

360

396

360

216

144

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

30-01-
2009

11-02-
2007

10-03-
2009

03-06-
2003

03-09-
2010

13-09-
2010

08-02-
2002

18-08-
2010

19-08-
2010

09-01-
2010

10-01-
2010

17-07-
2009

02-07-
2010

08-08-
2009

20-08-
2010

03-07-
2009

30-09-
2009

26-08-
2010

10-11-
2006

26-09-
2006

11-09-
1987

02-07-
2009

06-10-
2006



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

PS Velmurugan

S Shijin

G

Shanmugasundaram

V Arulmurugan

G Naresh

Amaresh

Samantaraya

V Nirmala

M Ramachandran

H Yasmeen Sultana

A Sankaran

S Raja Sethu Durai

R Lusome

C Jerome Samraj

Sampada Kumar

Swain

Yedla Venkata Rao

Jitendra Mohan

Mishra

RC Anuchandaran

Sibi PS

Sherry Abraham

S Sudalai Muthu

K Chandrasekhara

Rao

V Prasanna
Venkatesan

V Mariappan

48

42

65

40

39

44

59

57

39

46

43

38

38

47

48

40

44

40

49

55

61

54

51

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

283

104

451

221

169

224

384

287

96

156

132

96

99

300

284

142

228

180

336

312

372

312

288

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

02-08-
2008

18-08-
2010

09-06-
2010

25-06-
2009

29-09-
2009

07-05-
2010

10-04-
1989

03-03-
2006

02-07-
2010

07-07-
2010

15-07-
2010

21-07-
2010

31-10-
2011

31-12-
2014

07-08-
2006

14-09-
2006

20-09-
2016

18-02-
2008

27-07-
2010

10-07-
2010

26-12-
1986

28-09-
1994

23-07-
2010



52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

A Balakrishnan

CP Abdul Gafoor

S Janakiraman

A Suganthy

Bushan D Sudhakar

P Sridharan

Yarlagadda

Srinivasulu

M Banumathi

PG Arul

Rajeesh Viswanathan

S Thiyagarajan

48

35

42

36

44

54

52

50

45

46

41

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

216

132

204

108

276

264

339

264

228

240

84

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

21-07-
2010

29-07-
2010

18-11-
2011

23-02-
2012

06-07-
2010

05-07-
1996

14-07-
2010

23-07-
2010

21-07-
2010

30-06-
2010

09-07-
2010



