

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-U-0369

Institute Name: Pondicherry University

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	548	548				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti rein
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	662	401	1063	353	709	1	422	606	134	182	0	712

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stud
(2014-15)	548	513	(2015-16)	492	206	360000 (Three lakh sixty thousand)	23
(2015-16)	548	545	(2016-17)	503	220	360000 (Three lakh sixty thousand)	17
(2016-17)	548	487	(2017-18)	444	191	350000 (Three lakh fifty thousand)	32

Ph.D Student Details

		Total Stude	nts				
-ull Time		187	187				
Part Time		43					
o. of Ph.D students graduat	ed (including Integrated Ph.D)						
lo. of Ph.D students graduat	ed (including Integrated Ph.D) 2017-18		2016-17	2015-16			
No. of Ph.D students graduat			2016-17	2015-16 32			

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	241425 (Two lakh forty one thousa nd four hundred and twenty five)	224750 (Two lakh twenty four thou sand seven hundred and fifty)	856634 (Eight lakh fifty d six hundred and thirty
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	27779105 (Two crore seventy seve n lakh seventy nine thousand one hundred and five)	25502824 (Two crore fifty five lakh two thousand eight hundred and t wenty four)	22359327 (Two crore tw lakh fifty nine thousand dred and twenty seven)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	205949 (Two lakh five thousand ni ne hundred and forty nine)	63434 (Sixty three thousand four h undred and thirty four)	116997 (One lakh sixtee d nine hundred and nin
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	305000 (Three lakh five thousand)	235000 (Two lakh thirty five thousa nd)	0 (Zero)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	201
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	3	2	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	2	2	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	802500	1324000	800
Amount Received in Words	Eight lakh two thousand five hundred	Thirteen lakh twenty four thousand	Eig

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of tl buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of tl buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	A t
1	G Anjaneya Swamy	63	Professor	Male	Ph.D	466	Yes	Yes	02-08- 1998		R
2	R Chithra Sivasubramanian	56	Professor	Female	Ph.D	295	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2002		R
3	R Panneerselvam	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	368	Yes	Yes	09-09- 1997		R
4	R Prabhakara Raya	64	Professor	Male	Ph.D	372	Yes	Yes	27-07- 1998		R
5	S Hariharan	63	Professor	Male	Ph.D	443	Yes	Yes	08-05- 2002		R

6	T Nambirajan	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	258	Yes	Yes	30-01- 2009	 R
7	B Charumathi	49	Professor	Female	Ph.D	186	Yes	Yes	11-02- 2007	 R
8	S Victor Anand Kumar	45	Professor	Male	Ph.D	244	Yes	Yes	10-03- 2009	 R
9	Uma Chandrasekaran	58	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	362	Yes	Yes	03-06- 2003	 R
10	R Kasilingam	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	363	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2010	 R
11	R Venkatesa Kumar	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	112	Yes	Yes	13-09- 2010	 R
12	L Mothilal	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	191	Yes	Yes	08-02- 2002	 R
13	S Riasudeen	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	95	Yes	Yes	18-08- 2010	 R
14	B Rajeswari	48	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	95	Yes	Yes	19-08- 2010	 R
15	K Lavanya Lata	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	94	Yes	Yes	09-01- 2010	 R
16	G Madan Mohan	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	93	Yes	Yes	10-01- 2010	 R
17	S Amilan	46	Professor	Male	Ph.D	267	Yes	Yes	17-07- 2009	 R
18	SA Senthil Kumar	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	230	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2010	 R
19	Lalitha Ramakrishnan	52	Professor	Female	Ph.D	344	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2009	 R
20	M Dharmalingam	62	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	405	Yes	Yes	20-08- 2010	 R
21	DH Malini	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	213	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2009	 R
22	Byram Anand	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	106	Yes	Yes	30-09- 2009	 R
23	C Madhavaiah	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	26-08- 2010	 R
24	D Lazar	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	10-11- 2006	 R
25	P Natarajan	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	396	Yes	Yes	26-09- 2006	 R
26	Malabika Deo	58	Professor	Female	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	11-09- 1987	 R
27	V Kavida	41	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2009	 R
28	KB Nidheesh	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	06-10- 2006	 R

29	PS Velmurugan	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	283	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2008	 R
30	S Shijin	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	104	Yes	Yes	18-08- 2010	 R
31	G Shanmugasundaram	65	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	451	Yes	Yes	09-06- 2010	 R
32	V Arulmurugan	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	221	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2009	 R
33	G Naresh	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	169	Yes	Yes	29-09- 2009	 R
34	Amaresh Samantaraya	44	Professor	Male	Ph.D	224	Yes	Yes	07-05- 2010	 R
35	V Nirmala	59	Professor	Female	Ph.D	384	Yes	Yes	10-04- 1989	 R
36	M Ramachandran	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	287	Yes	Yes	03-03- 2006	 R
37	H Yasmeen Sultana	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	96	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2010	 R
38	A Sankaran	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	07-07- 2010	 R
39	S Raja Sethu Durai	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2010	 R
40	R Lusome	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	96	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2010	 R
41	C Jerome Samraj	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	99	Yes	Yes	31-10- 2011	 R
42	Sampada Kumar Swain	47	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	31-12- 2014	 R
43	Yedla Venkata Rao	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	284	Yes	Yes	07-08- 2006	 R
44	Jitendra Mohan Mishra	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	142	Yes	Yes	14-09- 2006	 R
45	RC Anuchandaran	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	20-09- 2016	 R
46	Sibi PS	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	18-02- 2008	 R
47	Sherry Abraham	49	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2010	 R
48	S Sudalai Muthu	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	312	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2010	 R
49	K Chandrasekhara Rao	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	372	Yes	Yes	26-12- 1986	 R
50	V Prasanna Venkatesan	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	312	Yes	Yes	28-09- 1994	 R
51	V Mariappan	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	288	Yes	Yes	23-07- 2010	 R

52	A Balakrishnan	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2010	 R
53	CP Abdul Gafoor	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	29-07- 2010	 R
54	S Janakiraman	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	18-11- 2011	 R
55	A Suganthy	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	108	Yes	Yes	23-02- 2012	 R
56	Bushan D Sudhakar	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2010	 R
57	P Sridharan	54	Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	05-07- 1996	 R
58	Yarlagadda Srinivasulu	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	339	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2010	 R
59	M Banumathi	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	23-07- 2010	 R
60	PG Arul	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	21-07- 2010	 R
61	Rajeesh Viswanathan	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	30-06- 2010	 R
62	S Thiyagarajan	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	84	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2010	 R